PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRL.DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, JOGULAMBA GADWAL.

Present: Sri.K.Kusha,

Prl. District and Sessions Judge, Jogulamba Gadwal. È.

Sub:- FAST TRACK SPECIAL COURTS— Deputation in the cadre of Office Subordinate- Orders – Issued.

aaa

Order Dis.No. 76/24 Date: 10 -01-2024.

The Principal District and Sessions Judge, Jogulamba Gadwal is pleased to order the deputation in the cadre of Office Subordinate (on contract basis) working in Fast Track Special Sessions Court for expeditious trial and disposal of Rape and Protection of Children against Sexual Offences (POCSO) Act, Jogulamba Gadwal, on *administrative grounds* for smooth functioning of Courts at Jogulamba Gadwal Unit.

The deputation of Sri D.Somanna, Office Subordinate, (on contract basis), Fast Track Special Sessions Court for expeditious trial and disposal of Rape and Protection of Children against Sexual Offences (POCSO) Act, Jogulamba Gadwal to Prl.Junior Civil Judges Court, Gadwal is here by cancelled and further the individual is repatriated to his parent court i.e., Fast Track Special Sessions Court for expeditious trial and disposal of Rape and Protection of Children against Sexual Offences (POCSO) Act, Jogulamba Gadwal **immediately.**

Note:

The date of joining of the individual shall be intimated to this court.

Prl. District and Sessions Judge Jogulamba Gadwal.

To:

1. The individual through PO concerned.

- 2. Fast Track Special Sessions Court for expeditious trial and disposal of Rape and Protection of Children against Sexual Offences (POCSO) Act, Jogulamba Gadwal
- 3. The Prl.Junior Civil Judges Court, Gadwal
- 4. The Accounts Section, Prl. District Court, Jogulamba Gadwal.

5 The e-court Section, Jogulamba Gadwal District for placing this order in the Website of Jogulamba Gadwal District Court.